existing off-street parking for two (2) vehicles.  

There have been no Department of Planning & Development 

enforcement cases nor any police reports for this property.  

BACKGROUND 

CONTINUED 

Currently the City of Little Rock Department of Planning and 

Development has one hundred and thirty-two (132) short-term 

rentals (STR-1 and STR-2) listed within the database for 

approved short-term rentals in the City of Little Rock. The 

City’s new short-term rental ordinance allows a maximum of 

500 short-term rentals within the corporate boundary of the